
S.N. MainCode Name Balance Address1Gender CitizenshipNumner Kisim

1 11100265A7 DIRGAMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 10370 Akal Mahela

2 11100267A7 SUKMAYA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/441 Akal Mahela

3 11100355A7 SHREEMATI JITMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 82 Akal Mahela

4 11100271A7 GOBINDA PRASAD BHATTRAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 1216/53 Akal Mahela

5 11100522A7 KAUSHIKA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 1809/2289 Akal Mahela

6 11100584A7 SITA KUMARI LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 307/7603 Akal Mahela

7 11100285A7 HARIMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 510/1993 Akal Mahela

8 11100355A7 SHREEMATI JITMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 82 Akal Mahela

9 11100633A7 TIKA DEVI BHATTARAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 73122 Akal Mahela

72,000.00

1 11100484A7 BABIN KHATIWADA(MINOR) 6,400.00 9 Mahila 61 Ati asakta

2 11100488A7 NARMAYA KAMI 6,400.00 9 Mahila 24497 Ati asakta
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2 11100488A7 NARMAYA KAMI 6,400.00 9 Mahila 24497 Ati asakta

3 11100318A7 LAL BAHADUR RAI 6,400.00 9 purus 1780/505 Ati asakta

4 11100405A7 DHAN KUMARI MASKI MAGAR 6,400.00 9 Mahila 24496 Ati asakta

5 11100425A7 DEVI KUMARI LIMBU 6,400.00 9 Mahila 05-02-73-01364 Ati asakta

6 11100450A7 KAMALA BISHWAKARMA 6,400.00 9 Mahila 052048-2296 Ati asakta

7 11100359A7 BAL KUMARI GAJMER 6,400.00 9 Mahila 053013/628 Ati asakta

8 11100432A7 BIMAN SINGHA RAI 6,400.00 9 Purus 13652/559 Ati asakta

9 11100637A7 BALABHADRA RIJAL 6,400.00 9 Purus 05-02-76-05756 Ati asakta

10 11100527A7 HASTA BAHADUR RAI 6,400.00 9 Mahila 202 Ati asakta

64,000.00

1 11100588A7 KOPILA LIMBU MAGAR 8,000.00 9 052013/38241 Bidhawa

2 11100307A7 DIL KUMARI KHADKA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 291/755 Bidhawa

3 11100253A7 HASTAMAYA LIMBUNI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/BA851 Bidhawa

4 11100260A7 DEVI MAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 296/548002302 Bidhawa

5 11100262A7 BINA DEVI BASEL (SARKI) 8,000.00 9 Mahila 063001/2109 Bidhawa



6 11100297A7 BIMALA JOGI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-02-76-01786 Bidhawa

7 11100313A7 HEMA LUNGELI MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3618/3064 Bidhawa

8 11100404A7 RAMA DEVI GAUTAM 8,000.00 9 Mahila 659/3947 Bidhawa

9 11100410A7 BEDMAYA DAHAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 21880/034 Bidhawa

10 11100356A7 DHAN MAYA BALPAKI MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3677/3119 Bidhawa

11 11100364A7 RATNA KUMARI JAISI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/498 Bidhawa

12 11100376A7 GANGA MAYA BHATTRAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3527/2967 Bidhawa

13 11100398A7 CHET MAYA BOHORA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/24964 Bidhawa

14 11100400A7 TILMAYA POKHREL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 21875 Bidhawa

15 11100407A7 HASTAMAYA KAMI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 1816/805 Bidhawa

16 11100449A7 RAM DEVI KATUWAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 92/79 Bidhawa

17 11100456A7 TARA PARIYAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-11-75-00077 Bidhawa

18 11100460A7 BIRIM MAYA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 178/1079 Bidhawa

19 11100463A7 GAURA LAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3567/29826 Bidhawa

20 11100475A7 SUNITA INGNAM 8,000.00 9 Mahila 083028/584 Bidhawa

21 11100509A7 TEJ KUMARI GURUNG 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052028/12364 Bidhawa

22 11100518A7 KRISHNA KUMARI TIMSINA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 193/439 Bidhawa

23 11100520A7 SHREEMATI RAMA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 11582/173 Bidhawa

24 11100529A7 GANGA DEVI DHAMALA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 2318/1028 Bidhawa

25 11100557A7 KHADKAMAYA ALE MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 366 Bidhawa25 11100557A7 KHADKAMAYA ALE MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 366 Bidhawa

26 11100562A7 SHREEMATI TANKAMAYA NIRAULA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 100 Bidhawa

27 11100566A7 AMBIKA DEVI DHAKAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 159/150 Bidhawa

28 11100570A7 KHINA KUMARI ADHIKARI(THAPA) 8,000.00 9 Mahila 01-13-75-00167 Bidhawa

29 11100572A7 KAUSHILA MAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3087/046/1517 Bidhawa

30 11100574A7 DEVI MAYA DHAMAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 231/548001934 Bidhawa

31 11100576A7 SABITRA DEVI TIMSINA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 160/151 Bidhawa

32 11100585A7 SHREEMATI KUNTI MAYA SUBEDI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 129 Bidhawa

33 11100591A7 SANMAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 227/268 Bidhawa

34 11100592A7 PHUL MAYA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/11310 Bidhawa

35 11100601A7 DHANMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/112 Bidhawa

36 11100610A7 HASTA MAYA LIMBU(RAI) 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/918 Bidhawa

37 11100617A7 AITAMAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 166 Bidhawa

38 11100634A7 WAGIMAYA MASKI MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/645 Bidhawa

39 11100642A7 PAN MAYA DAMAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/452 Bidhawa



40 11100292A7 SHREEMATI INDRA MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 215 Bidhawa

41 11100317A7 JIVAN KUMARI GHIMIRE 8,000.00 9 Mahila 392 Bidhawa

42 11100319A7 MENUKA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 12630 Bidhawa

43 11100327A7 MAIYA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 1204/3959 Bidhawa

44 11100331A7 PANCHAMAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/WA967 Bidhawa

45 11100332A7 BHIM MAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 482/1144 Bidhawa

46 11100356A7 DHAN MAYA BALPAKI MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3677/3119 Bidhawa

47 11100363A7 SHREEMATI HUTA KUMARI DAHAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 268 Bidhawa

48 11100364A7 RATNA KUMARI JAISI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/498 Bidhawa

49 11100374A7 LAXMI DEVI POUDEL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 51/143 Bidhawa

50 11100376A7 GANGA MAYA BHATTRAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3527/2967 Bidhawa

51 11100398A7 CHET MAYA BOHORA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/24964 Bidhawa

52 11100400A7 TILMAYA POKHREL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 21875 Bidhawa

53 11100413A7 SHREEMATI CHITRA KUMARI POUDEL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 280 Bidhawa

54 11100415A7 KHADGA MAYA BHANDARI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 1440 Bidhawa

55 11100430A7 RANA MAYA KARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-02-74-03827 Bidhawa

56 11100449A7 RAM DEVI KATUWAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 92/79 Bidhawa

57 11100460A7 BIRIM MAYA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 178/1079 Bidhawa

58 11100463A7 GAURA LAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3567/29826 Bidhawa

59 11100475A7 SUNITA INGNAM 8,000.00 9 Mahila 083028/584 Bidhawa59 11100475A7 SUNITA INGNAM 8,000.00 9 Mahila 083028/584 Bidhawa

60 11100480A7 PHOOLMAYA DARJI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 13602/94 Bidhawa

61 11100491A7 KALA DARJI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/152 Bidhawa

62 11100496A7 LILA DEVI BHATTRAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 53013/13 Bidhawa

63 11100504A7 KALA MAYA PULAMI MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 178/61 Bidhawa

64 11100509A7 TEJ KUMARI GURUNG 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052028/12364 Bidhawa

65 11100512A7 SHREEMATI CHHABITA DEVI BAJGAIN 8,000.00 9 Mahila 180 Bidhawa

66 11100515A7 DHAN MAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 164/571 Bidhawa

67 11100518A7 KRISHNA KUMARI TIMSINA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 193/439 Bidhawa

68 11100519A7 SANCHAMAYA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 13614/168 Bidhawa

69 11100520A7 SHREEMATI RAMA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 11582/173 Bidhawa

70 11100524A7 CHINIMAYA BOHORA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 822/2954 Bidhawa

71 11100534A7 KALI MAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 97 Bidhawa

72 11100539A7 KRISHNA KUMARI MASKI MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 13539 Bidhawa

73 11100542A7 NIRMALA ALE MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/10704 Bidhawa



74 11100545A7 AMBIKA DEVI LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 11989 Bidhawa

75 11100548A7 HARI MAYA TIMSINA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 161/433 Bidhawa

76 11100557A7 KHADKAMAYA ALE MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 366 Bidhawa

77 11100560A7 MAN MAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 232/548002173 Bidhawa

78 11100562A7 SHREEMATI TANKAMAYA NIRAULA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 100 Bidhawa

79 11100566A7 AMBIKA DEVI DHAKAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 159/150 Bidhawa

80 11100570A7 KHINA KUMARI ADHIKARI(THAPA) 8,000.00 9 Mahila 01-13-75-00167 Bidhawa

81 11100572A7 KAUSHILA MAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3087/046/1517 Bidhawa

82 11100574A7 DEVI MAYA DHAMAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 231/548001934 Bidhawa

83 11100576A7 SABITRA DEVI TIMSINA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 160/151 Bidhawa

84 11100578A7 CHANDRA MAYA BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 301/65 Bidhawa

85 11100582A7 DIL KUMARI LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 174/96 Bidhawa

86 11100585A7 SHREEMATI KUNTI MAYA SUBEDI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 129 Bidhawa

87 11100586A7 SHREEMATI KAMALA DEVI GAUTAM 8,000.00 9 Mahila 565 Bidhawa

88 11100588A7 KOPILA LIMBU MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/38241 Bidhawa

89 11100128A7 AMRITA MAYA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 680/551 Bidhawa

90 11100253A7 HASTAMAYA LIMBUNI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/BA851 Bidhawa

91 11100260A7 DEVI MAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 296/548002302 Bidhawa

92 11100265A7 DIRGAMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 10370 Bidhawa

93 11100276A7 BHIM KUMARI BARAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 42/159 Bidhawa93 11100276A7 BHIM KUMARI BARAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 42/159 Bidhawa

94 11100277A7 PREM KUMARI BISTA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 306/109 Bidhawa

95 11100297A7 BIMALA JOGI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-02-76-01786 Bidhawa

96 11100304A7 SHREEMATI NARMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 76 Bidhawa

97 11100313A7 HEMA LUNGELI MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3618/3064 Bidhawa

98 11100374A7 LAXMI DEVI POUDEL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 51/143 Bidhawa

99 11100404A7 RAMA DEVI GAUTAM 8,000.00 9 Mahila 659/3947 Bidhawa

100 11100413A7 SHREEMATI CHITRA KUMARI POUDEL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 280 Bidhawa

101 11100584A7 SITA KUMARI LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 307/7603 Bidhawa

102 11100522A7 KaushikA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 1809/2289 Bidhawa

103 11100596A7 PHUL MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 204/553 Bidhawa

104 11100382 A7 BATULI MAYA BHANNE GOPIMAYA            8,000.00 9 Mahila 313/89 Bidhawa

105 11100539 A7 KRISNA KUMARI MASKI MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 13539 Bidhawa

106 11100663A7 LAXMI POKHRAL 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-02-72-01024 Bidhawa

107 11100535A7 LACHHI MAYA RAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 2301 Bidhawa



108 11100549A7 SARASWATI MAYA MAGAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 190/408 Bidhawa

109 11100461A7 MANDIRA DEVI NIRAULA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 13230 Bidhawa

110 11100304A7 SHREEMATI NARMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 76 Bidhawa

111 11100611A7 GANGAMAYA DAMAI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/451 Bidhawa

112 11100306A7 KANCHHI MAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 166 Bidhawa

113 11100586A7 SHREEMATI KAMALA DEVI GAUTAM 12,000.00 9 Mahila 565 Bidhawa

114 11100456A7 TARA PARIYAR 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-11-75-00077 Bidhawa

115 11100670A7 DHANMAYA LIMBU 8,000.00 9 Mahila 69712964 Bidhawa

116 11100386A7 HOMA DEVI TIMSHINA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 1820/243 Bidhawa

932,000.00

1 11100467A7 ANJALIKA BISHWAKARMA(MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Mahila 2075021600101/33 Dalit Balbalika

2 11100575A7 PRAMISHA PARIYAR 1,600.00 9 Mahila 01 Dalit Balbalika

3 11100455A7 SAILAJA MANGRATI (MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Mahila 2074060403451/97 Dalit Balbalika

4 11100482A7 AMAN PARIYAR(MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Purus 55 Dalit Balbalika

5 11100483A7 NEHA PARIYAR(MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Purus 124 Dalit Balbalika

6 11100523A7 RIDAM BISHWAKARMA (MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Purus 143 Dalit Balbalika

7 11100595A7 GUNJAN GAJMER(MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Purus 207607200522 Dalit Balbalika

8 11100597A7 PRATIK MAGRATI 1,600.00 9 Purus 2075120800255 Dalit Balbalika

9 11100598A7 GAGAN BAHADUR MANGRATI 1,600.00 9 Purus 83 Dalit Balbalika

10 11100599A7 LAXMI TIRUWA(MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Mahila 2073120800177 Dalit Balbalika10 11100599A7 LAXMI TIRUWA(MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Mahila 2073120800177 Dalit Balbalika

11 11100600A7 NARYAN BISHWAKARMA (MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Purus 2076010800454 Dalit Balbalika

12 11100624A7 BASANTA MANGRATI(MINOR) 1,600.00 9 Purus 115 Dalit Balbalika

13 11100639A7 SANDHYA DARJI 1,600.00 9 Mahila 6 Dalit Balbalika

14 11100640A7 SHREESTY PARIYAR 1,600.00 9 Mahila 45 Dalit Balbalika

15 11100641A7 CHANDRA BAHADUR DARJI 1,600.00 9 Purus 225 Dalit Balbalika

16 11100643A7 AABHASHA MAHARA 1,600.00 9 Purus 2075100501253 Dalit Balbalika

17 11100644A7 MEGHANA PARIYAR 1,600.00 9 Mahila 131 Dalit Balbalika

18 11100645A7 ANMOLIKA PARIYAR 1,600.00 9 Mahila 164 Dalit Balbalika

19 11100646A7 SAGA BISHWAKARMA 1,600.00 9 Mahila 66 Dalit Balbalika

20 11100649A7 DHAN KUMAR MOTE 1,600.00 9 Purus 70 Dalit Balbalika

21 11100650A7 SANDESH DARJI 1,600.00 9 Purus 197 Dalit Balbalika

22 11100416A7 KRIJAL GAJMER 1,600.00 9 Purus 2075050301068/60 Dalit Balbalika

23 11100550A7 YUGESH GAJMER 1,600.00 9 Purus 117 Dalit Balbalika

24 11100470A7 HIMAL BISHWAKARMA 1,600.00 9 Purus 1207205230550190000168/11Dalit Balbalika



25 11100516A7 YUNISHA CHARMAKAR 1,600.00 9 Mahila 200 Dalit Balbalika

26 11100521A7 PRITE GADAELI 1,600.00 9 Mahila 52 Dalit Balbalika

27 11100528A7 BINITA GAJMER 1,600.00 9 Mahila 134 Dalit Balbalika

28 11100669A7 YAMIYA BARAELI 1,600.00 9 Mahila Dalit Balbalika

29 11100621A7 ESHANI GAHATRAJ 1,600.00 9 Mahila 118 Dalit Balbalika

30 11100622A7 ESHAN BISWAKARMA 1,600.00 9 Mahila 429 Dalit Balbalika

31 11100657A7 CHATRA KUMAR BISWAKARMA 1,600.00 9 Purus Dalit Balbalika

49,600.00

1 11100282A7 PHULMAYA BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-11-74-00042 Dalit Jesta

2 11100340A7 SHREEMATI KALAMAYA DARJI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 150 Dalit Jesta

3 11100292A7 SHREEMATI INDRA MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 215 Dalit Jesta

4 11100320A7 TORNA BAHADUR PARIYAR 8,000.00 9 Purus 4481 Dalit Jesta

5 11100502A7 SHREEMATI TANKA MAYA KAMI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 287 Dalit Jesta

6 11100506A7 SHREEMATI MANGALI KAMI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 131 Dalit Jesta

7 11100531A7 RATNA MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 291/314 Dalit Jesta

8 11100547A7 BUDDHIMAN SIGAURE KAMI 8,000.00 9 Purus 51/548002300 Dalit Jesta

9 11100561A7 BHAKTA MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-11-74-00075 Dalit Jesta

10 11100571A7 PREMLAL KAMI 8,000.00 9 Purus 852 Dalit Jesta

11 11100546A7 LALMAYA KAMI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/874 Dalit Jesta

12 11100255A7 TILMAYA SARKI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 25162 Dalit Jesta12 11100255A7 TILMAYA SARKI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 25162 Dalit Jesta

13 11100257A7 BHAKTA BAHADUR SARKI 12,000.00 9 Purus 78 Dalit Jesta

14 11100258A7 MATIMAYA BISHWAKARMA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1983/2066 Dalit Jesta

15 11100259A7 PADAM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 12,000.00 9 Purus 463 Dalit Jesta

16 11100580A7 KAUSHILA DEVI BISHWOKARMA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 2162 Dalit Jesta

17 11100254A7 SUKHA MAYA CHARMAKAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 31-145 Dalit Jesta

18 11100577A7 SHREEMATI HASTAMAYA KAMI 8,000.00 9 Purus 286 Dalit Jesta

19 11100262A7 BINA DEVI BASEL (SARKI) 8,000.00 9 Purus 063001/2109 Dalit Jesta

20 11100282A7 PHULMAYA BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Purus 05-11-74-00042 Dalit Jesta

21 11100479A7 DAL BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Purus 39/633 Dalit Jesta

22 11100480A7 PHOOLMAYA DARJI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 13602/94 Dalit Jesta

23 11100652A7 DHAN BAHADUR DAMAI 8,000.00 9 Purus 206/548003685 Dalit Jesta

24 11100653A7 PABITRA DAMAI 8,000.00 9 Purus 13612/280 Dalit Jesta

25 11100256A7 SHREEMATI KAMALA DEVI SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 71 Dalit Jesta

26 11100289A7 SAN MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 86/36 Dalit Jesta



27 11100302A7 SANMAN DARJI 8,000.00 9 Purus 194 Dalit Jesta

28 11100308A7 RAM MAYA BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 3605/5 Dalit Jesta

29 11100309A7 NAINA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Purus 3775/5 Dalit Jesta

30 11100320A7 TORNA BAHADUR PARIYAR 8,000.00 9 Purus 4481 Dalit Jesta

31 11100329A7 KABIRE SARKI 8,000.00 9 Purus 121035 Dalit Jesta

32 11100367A7 SHREEMATI BHAWA MAYA BISHWAKARMA8,000.00 9 Mahila 200 Dalit Jesta

33 11100378A7 CHANDRA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Purus 307 Dalit Jesta

34 11100446A7 BISHNUMAYA BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 052013/24031 Dalit Jesta

35 11100479A7 DAL BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 39/633 Dalit Jesta

36 11100485A7 SHANTA KUMAR SARKI 8,000.00 9 Purus 4086 Dalit Jesta

37 11100486A7 CHANDRA KUMARI DARJI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 404/199 Dalit Jesta

38 11100501A7 SINGHA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Purus 231110508 Dalit Jesta

39 11100502A7 SHREEMATI TANKA MAYA KAMI 8,000.00 9 Purus 287 Dalit Jesta

40 11100506A7 SHREEMATI MANGALI KAMI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 131 Dalit Jesta

41 11100529A7 GANGA DEVI DHAMALA 8,000.00 9 Mahila 2318/1028 Dalit Jesta

42 11100531A7 RATNA MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 291/314 Dalit Jesta

43 11100547A7 BUDDHIMAN SIGAURE KAMI 8,000.00 9 Purus 51/548002300 Dalit Jesta

44 11100553A7 NANDA RUPA KAMI 8,000.00 9 Purus 995/189 Dalit Jesta

45 11100558A7 DEVAKA DEVI GAJMER 8,000.00 9 Mahila 16630/1595 Dalit Jesta

46 11100561A7 BHAKTA MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-11-74-00075 Dalit Jesta46 11100561A7 BHAKTA MAYA SARKI 8,000.00 9 Mahila 05-11-74-00075 Dalit Jesta

47 11100571A7 PREMLAL KAMI 8,000.00 9 Purus 852 Dalit Jesta

48 11100454A7 KHADGA BAHADUR DARJI 12,000.00 9 purus 05-01-74-08963 Dalit Jesta

49 11100459A7 BHAKTA BAHADUR KARKI 12,000.00 9 purus 246/140 Dalit Jesta

50 11100587A7 PANCHAMAYA KAMI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 312/469 Dalit Jesta

51 11100283A7 SUMITRA BISHWAKARMA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 4888/78987 Dalit Jesta

52 11100299A7 GUSTI SARKI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 635/1410 Dalit Jesta

53 11100438A7 CHANDRA KALI SARKI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 370 Dalit Jesta

54 11100580A7 KAUSHILA DEVI BISHWOKARMA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 2162 Dalit Jesta

55 11100283A7 SUMITRA BISHWAKARMA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 4888/78987 Dalit Jesta

56 11100284A7 PRADHIMAYA BISHWAKARMA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1198/19973 Dalit Jesta

57 11100293A7 DEU BAHADUR SARKI 12,000.00 9 Purus 157 Dalit Jesta

58 11100299A7 GUSTI SARKI 12,000.00 9 Purus 635/1410 Dalit Jesta

59 11100375A7 BRIKHA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 12,000.00 9 Purus 39357 Dalit Jesta

60 11100489A7 SINGHA BIR KAMI 12,000.00 9 Purus 219112/034 Dalit Jesta



61 11100522A7 KAUSHIKA RAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 1809/2289 Dalit Jesta

62 11100532A7 KARNA BAHADUR SARKI 12,000.00 9 Purus 12-01-72-06047 Dalit Jesta

63 11100648A7 GHAMANDA BAHADUR DARJI 12,000.00 9 Purus 148 Dalit Jesta

64 11100532A7 KARNA BAHADUR SARKI 12,000.00 9 Purus 12-01-72-06047 Dalit Jesta

65 11100349A7 NAGENDRA KUMAR BISHWAKARMA 8,000.00 9 Purus 43554 Dalit Jesta

66 11100348A SHREEMITI BUDDHAMAYA BISHWAKARMA8,000.00 9 Mahila 425/043 Dalit Jesta

67 11100438A7 CHANDRA KALI SARKI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 370 Dalit Jesta

632,000.00

1 11100472A7 NARSINGHA BAHADUR KHADKA 12,000.00 9 Purus 2130/4839 Jesta annya

2 11100326A7 LILA MAYA RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 51903 Jesta annya

3 11100579A7 RAM BAHADUR RAI 12,000.00 9 purus 21620/024 Jesta annya

4 11100326A7 LILA MAYA RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 51903 Jesta annya

5 11100327A7 MAIYA RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1204/3959 Jesta annya

6 11100338A7 SHREEMATI NARKALI RAINI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 279 Jesta annya

7 11100525A7 SAN BAHADUR SARU MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Purus 316/921 Jesta annya

8 11100538A7 SOM MAYA SARU MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 053052/106 Jesta annya

9 11100594A7 DAL BAHADUR MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Purus 307/315 Jesta annya

10 11100604A7 DHAN MAYA MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 343/548002177 Jesta annya

11 11100616A7 MAHIPATI KHATIWADA 12,000.00 9 Purus 1247 Jesta annya

12 11100647A7 GANGA DEVI BHANDARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 95/286 Jesta annya12 11100647A7 GANGA DEVI BHANDARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 95/286 Jesta annya

13 11100651A7 BAL BAHADUR LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Purus 814/146 Jesta annya

14 11100249A7 INDRA PRASAD BHATTRAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 44806 Jesta annya

15 11100250A7 KRISHNA MAYA BHATTRAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 2996 Jesta annya

16 11100251A7 GOMADEVI KAFLE 12,000.00 9 Mahila 21578/034 Jesta annya

17 11100252A7 KRISHNA PRASAD KAFLE 12,000.00 9 Purus 21577/034 Jesta annya

18 11100263A7 ISHWAR MAYA MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1905/3802 Jesta annya

19 11100264A7 KALIMA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1834/2308 Jesta annya

20 11100266A7 JAGAT BAHADUR BHUJEL 12,000.00 9 Purus 245//9813 Jesta annya

21 11100269A7 LAXMI PRASAD DULAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 21614 Jesta annya

22 11100270A7 TILACHAN DHAKAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 21589 Jesta annya

23 11100271A7 GOBINDA PRASAD BHATTRAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 1216/53 Jesta annya

24 11100272A7 DIKURI MAYA BHATTRAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1227/54 Jesta annya

25 11100274A7 TIKARAM NEUPANE 12,000.00 9 Purus 21078 Jesta annya

26 11100275A7 BISHNU MAYA TIMSINA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 7486 Jesta annya



27 11100276A7 BHIM KUMARI BARAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 42/159 Jesta annya

28 11100278A7 CHANDRAMAYA DULAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 246/1205 Jesta annya

29 11100279A7 BEDNIDHI KHATIWADA 12,000.00 9 Purus 1677/030/31 Jesta annya

30 11100280A7 SHREEMATI NARBADA DULAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 324 Jesta annya

31 11100287A7 BISHNULAL DAHAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 297/194 Jesta annya

32 11100288A7 SHREEMATI TILMAYA MAHAT 12,000.00 9 Mahila 271 Jesta annya

33 11100298A7 BIR BAHADUR JOGI 12,000.00 9 Purus 153/548003819 Jesta annya

34 11100300A7 RUP BAHADUR RAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 91 Jesta annya

35 11100303A7 HARI LAL BHATTRAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 1034 Jesta annya

36 11100305A7 KRITIMAYA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1429 Jesta annya

37 11100310A7 BHAGI MAYA ALE MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/798 Jesta annya

38 11100311A7 SHER BAHADUR ALE MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Purus 5620 Jesta annya

39 11100312A7 PURNA BAHADUR MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Purus 6035 Jesta annya

40 11100315A7 FIPA RANI LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 45 Jesta annya

41 11100316A7 AASH BAHADUR RAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 82 Jesta annya

42 11100322A7 SHREEMATI SANMAYA MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 191 Jesta annya

43 11100324A7 BHAWANI SHANKAR POUDEL 12,000.00 9 Purus 593 Jesta annya

44 11100333A7 DAMBAR BAHADUR RAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 212 Jesta annya

45 11100338A7 SHREEMATI NARKALI RAINI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 279 Jesta annya

46 11100341A7 KOHANGMA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 19111 Jesta annya46 11100341A7 KOHANGMA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 19111 Jesta annya

47 11100344A7 NAR MAYA MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 2333 Jesta annya

48 11100346A7 CHOKHI MAYA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1829/88 Jesta annya

49 11100351A7 GANGA BAHADUR KATUWAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 052013/34933 Jesta annya

50 11100354A7 NARMAN KHAPANGI MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Purus 282 Jesta annya

51 11100368A7 BISHNU PRASAD BHATTRAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 6834/038 Jesta annya

52 11100369A7 KHAGA NATH KHATIWADA 12,000.00 9 Purus 566/243 Jesta annya

53 11100377A7 BHIM BAHADUR BOHORA 12,000.00 9 Purus 1164/11560 Jesta annya

54 11100383A7 DEUMAYA MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1799/2145 Jesta annya

55 11100384A7 DIL MAYA LIMBUNI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1900/420 Jesta annya

56 11100387A7 ISHWARI KHATIWADA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 569/249 Jesta annya

57 11100389A7 SHREEMATI KALMAYA RIJAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 33 Jesta annya

58 11100392A7 GOMA DEVI POKHREL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 6463 Jesta annya

59 11100395A7 GANGA RAM MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Purus 39194 Jesta annya

60 11100402A7 CHHAL MAYA SUBEDI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 6210/204 Jesta annya



61 11100403A7 SHREEMATI TILMAYA RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 138 Jesta annya

62 11100406A7 PAKKAROTI LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 4397/037 Jesta annya

63 11100408A7 MAHENDRA BAHADUR LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Purus 460/613 Jesta annya

64 11100431A7 GANGA DEVI KHADKA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 5859 Jesta annya

65 11100433A7 PURNA MAYA RAINI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 3609/3054 Jesta annya

66 11100434A7 BEDMAYA ADHIKARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 440 Jesta annya

67 11100435A7 SHREEMATI JAMANA KARKI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 47 Jesta annya

68 11100436A7 YOGENDRA BAHADUR LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Purus 107 Jesta annya

69 11100437A7 SHREEMATI MASINI RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 274 Jesta annya

70 11100439A7 FATIIKI MAYA POUDEL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1802/2193 Jesta annya

71 11100440A7 JIBANATH POUDEL 12,000.00 9 Purus 6833 Jesta annya

72 11100441A7 SITA DEVI NIRAULA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 532 Jesta annya

73 11100442A7 BHAKTI RAM NIRAULA 12,000.00 9 Purus 6526/0373 Jesta annya

74 11100452A7 TARA NATH BHANDARI 12,000.00 9 Purus 3583/2971 Jesta annya

75 11100453A7 SAURA DEVI BHANDARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 3584/2972 Jesta annya

76 11100457A7 JANUKA MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 885/0173 Jesta annya

77 11100458A7 HARKA BAHADUR RAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 1261/2048 Jesta annya

78 11100466A7 MAN PRASAD RAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 1060/798 Jesta annya

79 11100468A7 KALI MAYA LAYA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 735 Jesta annya

80 11100469A7 TIKARAM NIRAULA 12,000.00 9 Purus 21595/034 Jesta annya80 11100469A7 TIKARAM NIRAULA 12,000.00 9 Purus 21595/034 Jesta annya

81 11100473A7 MAN BAHADUR KHADKA 12,000.00 9 Purus 1235 Jesta annya

82 11100474A7 CHANDRA MAYA KHADKA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/WA602 Jesta annya

83 11100476A7 HEMRAJ TIMSINA 12,000.00 9 Purus 15610 Jesta annya

84 11100477A7 RIKH BAHADUR ADHIKARI 12,000.00 9 Purus 021029/589 Jesta annya

85 11100478A7 DURGA DEVI POUDEL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 9773/16398 Jesta annya

86 11100487A7 RAM BAHADUR DARJI 12,000.00 9 Purus 1750/037/38 Jesta annya

87 11100495A7 KRISHNAMAYA KHADKA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 2136/4727 Jesta annya

88 11100499A7 BISHNU PRASAD DAHAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 258 Jesta annya

89 11100500A7 PUNYAKUMARI DAHAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 05/259 Jesta annya

90 11100508A7 PADMA DEVI POKHREL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1865 Jesta annya

91 11100513A7 NARMAYA BAJGAIN 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1959/190 Jesta annya

92 11100514A7 MANORATH KAFLE 12,000.00 9 Purus 1764/2203 Jesta annya

93 11100517A7 NAR MAYA MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 365 Jesta annya

94 11100537A7 TIKA MAYA CHHETRI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 242/548002468 Jesta annya



95 11100538A7 SOM MAYA SARU MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Mahila 053052/106 Jesta annya

96 11100540A7 SHREEMATI AASHRANI RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 63 Jesta annya

97 11100544A7 RASHMATI RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1769 Jesta annya

98 11100554A7 SAI BAHADUR RAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 1898/2323 Jesta annya

99 11100556A7 PANCHAMAYA RAI 12,000.00 9 Purus 1486 Jesta annya

100 11100559A7 PADAM LAL NIRAULA 12,000.00 9 Purus 21906 Jesta annya

101 11100564A7 TILRUPA DHAKAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 053013/590 Jesta annya

102 11100568A7 MAN DHOJ KATUWAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 3291 Jesta annya

103 11100569A7 SHREEMATI RUPA KATUWAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 928 Jesta annya

104 11100573A7 KRISHNA PRASAD RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 123/36 Jesta annya

105 11100581A7 NAR MAYA RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 05-11-74-00113 Jesta annya

106 11100583A7 CHAPAN MAYA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1451 Jesta annya

107 11100261A7 LAXMI MAYA RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1798/3798 Jesta annya

108 11100281A7 MENUKA DEVI BHANDARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1761/21 Jesta annya

109 11100366A7 JAYA MAYA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 961/1109 Jesta annya

110 11100660A7 MAITA MAYA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Mahila 52013.10244 Jesta annya

111 11100525A7 SAN BAHADUR SARU MAGAR 12,000.00 9 purus 316/921 Jesta annya

112 11100342A7 BHIM BAHADUR DAHAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 21914 Jesta annya

113 11100589A7 PANCHAMAYA LIMBU 12,000.00 9 femal 1897/3309 Jesta annya

114 11100281A7 MENUKA DEVI BHANDARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1761/21 Jesta annya114 11100281A7 MENUKA DEVI BHANDARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 1761/21 Jesta annya

115 11100581A7 NAR MAYA RAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 05-11-74-00113 Jesta annya

116 11100608A7 ISHWARI MAYA BARAL 12,000.00 9 Mahila 30/639 Jesta annya

117 11100609A7 MUKTI NATH BARAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 116/637 Jesta annya

118 11100630A7 KAMAL PRASAD MAHAT 12,000.00 9 Purus 21902 Jesta annya

119 11100747 GANGA DAVI BHANDARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila Jesta annya

120 11100443A7 RATNA BAHADUR BANIYA 12,000.00 9 Purus 05 Jesta annya

121 11100342A7 BHIM BAHADUR DAHAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 21914 Jesta annya

122 11100422A7 KAUSHILA TIMSINA 12,000.00 9 Mahila 162/133 Jesta annya

123 11100668A7 AMRIT BAHADUR KHADAK 12,000.00 9 Purus 243 Jesta annya

1,476,000.00

1 11100605A7 DIPAK KAFLE 12,000.00 9 Purus 05-02-76-04696 purna Apang

2 11100536A7 PURNA BAHADUR RAI 12,000.00 9 purus 052013/37232 Purna apanga

3 11100541A7 SAMIR NIRAULA(MINOR) 12,000.00 9 purus 68 Purna apanga

4 11100291A7 HARKA MAYA SARKI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 641 Purna apanga



5 11100325A7 GAM BAHADUR MAGAR 12,000.00 9 purus 183/316 Purna apanga

6 11100350A7 SHRUTI LIMBU (MINOR) 12,000.00 9 Mahila 21 Purna apanga

7 11100444A7 UMA DEVI ADHIKARI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 25808 Purna apanga

8 11100462A7 MANI KUMAR MAGAR(MINOR) 12,000.00 9 purus 406 Purna apanga

9 11100464A7 SASHIKALA LIMBU(MINOR) 12,000.00 9 Mahila 170 Purna apanga

10 11100543A7 AITA BAHADUR LIMBU 12,000.00 9 purus 052013/31051 Purna apanga

11 11100565A7 DIPAK DHAKAL 12,000.00 9 purus 052013/22145 Purna apanga

12 11100273A7 SITA DEVI BHATTRAI 12,000.00 9 Mahila 22503 Purna apanga

13 11100347A7 KARNA BAHADUR PULAMI MAGAR 12,000.00 9 Purus 1540/1828 Purna apanga

14 11100350A7 SHRUTI LIMBU (MINOR) 12,000.00 9 Mahila 21 Purna apanga

15 11100503A7 MUSKAN RAI(MINOR) 12,000.00 9 Purus 2066123003054 Purna apanga

16 11100618A7 MOHAN RIJAL 12,000.00 9 Purus 05-02-76-05271 Purna apanga

17 11100627A7 TANGSANG LIMBU(MINOR) 12,000.00 9 Purus 89 purna Apanga

18 11100417A7 CHANDRA KUMAR LIMBU 12,000.00 9 Purus purna Apanga

216,000.00




